
Notice to Subscribers
A number of subscriptions expire

this month and are so marked on the
papers this week. The low rate of $1
per year for the Examiner is only for
paid-in-advance subscriptions, and no
other kind is desired. If the paper is
desired to be continued, prompt remit-
tance should be made to this office in
order that no copies may be missed. In
case of any error in notice of expira-
tion, notify the Examiner immediately.

BARGAIN OFFERS

To induce subscribers to remit promptly
for subscription, we offer the follow-
ing exceptional bargain offers:
For theColville Examiner 1 year,

remit $1.00
For 1 year subscription to any of the
following, add to the above $1 the sum
set opposite the name of the publication:
Spokane Daily Chronicle (Reg. $4) $3.60
Campbell's Scientific Farmer

(Reg. $1) 60
Delineator (Reg. $1.50) 1.10
Everybody's (Reg. $1.50) 1.10
3-a-week N. Y. World (Reg. $1) 75
Sunset (Reg. $1.50) 70
Seattle P.-I. (Reg. $6) 4.90
Tacoma Ledger (Reg. $6) 4.00
Tacoma News (Reg. $5) 2.50
Youth's Companion (Reg. $2) 1.76
The Commoner (Reg. $1) « 50
Collier's Weekly (Reg. $2.50) 1.50
Word and Works and Almanac ($1) .65
Pacific Homestead ($1) .20
Delineator and Everybody's

(Reg. $3) 1.80
Farming Business (Reg. $1.50) 1.00
Farm and Home and Xmas Pkg.

(Reg. 75c) 25
Woman's World 30
McCall's 25
New West (Reg. $1.50) 1.10
Poultry Life 35
Today's, Farm and Home, and

Woman's World 50
Farm and Home, Woman's World

Today's Magazine, May Man-
ton pattern, 226-piece Xmas
cards pkg 45

Special — Youth's Companion (to a
new subscriber), McCali's Magazine,
McCall pattern, and the ColvilleExam-
iner, 1 year, $3.
We have the opportunity to save our
subscribers money on practically any
paper or magazine published. Write
us regarding any publication.

Remit to
THE COLVILLE EXAMINER

Colville, Wash.
Stamps accepted in any amount.

COMMISSIONED'
PROCEEDINGS

(Continued from First page)

B. No. 1, $32.
F. L. Brink, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. 1, (6.75.
W. H. Seaman, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. 1, (64.80.
C. B. Anderson, laborer, D. H. andB. No. 1 $18.
H. D. Harris, bridge lumber, D. R.

and B. No. 1, $80.
General Machinery Company, tools,

D. R. and B. No. 1, $85.18.
Clarence Tiffany, road work, D. R.

and B. No. 1, $12.50.
W. L. Woodard, drayage, D. R. and

Z. N. 'Reed, blacksmith work, D. R.
and B. No. 1, $7.60.

H. A. Glllen, road work, D. R. and B.
No. 1, $4.

Richard Sparling, road work, D. R.and B. No. 1, $13.
F. A. Trowbrldge, road work, D. R.

and B. No. 1, $5.
The R. E. Lee Company, supplies, D.

R. and B. No. 1, $13.15.
A. H. Nettleton, road work, D. R. and

B. No. 1, $43.
S. C. Sturman, supplies, D. R. and

B. No. 1, $8.65.
Hugh Naff, lumber, D. R. and B. No.

1. $10.
H. V. Alexander, supplies D. R. and

B. No. 1, $4.
A. W. Smith, supplies, D. R. and B.

No. 1, $1.65.
Keller Hardware Company, supplies,

D. R. and B. No. 1, $18.10.
Keller Hardware Company, supplies,

O. R. and B. No. 1. $52.15.
Foster Bros. Mercantile Company,

supplies, D. R. and B. No. 1, $12.13.
Farmers' Store, wire for right of

way R. and 8., $34.20.
J. P. Brown, lumber, R. and 8., $20.07.
John Acorn, balance on Perras road,

R. and 8., $427.
J. W. Maxwell, lumber, R. and 8.,

$61.
J. J. Kerrigan, work on bridge, R.

and 8., $1.25.
Hardy Tarble, right of way Inland

Empire highway, R. and 8.. $50.
Ole Johnson, lumber, R. and 8., $21.06.
A. L. Dunlap, foreman, R. and 8., $6.
C. Dunlap, laborer, R. and 8., $6.25.
J. H. Sachs, foreman, R. and 8., $44.
W. C. Kellen, laborer. R. and 8., $20.
J. P. Brown foreman R. and 8.,

$13.75.
George Pfelfer, laborer, R. and 8.,

$6.25.
J. P. Brown, foreman, D. R. and B.

No. 3, $13.75.
George Pfelfer, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. 3, $6.25.
Board adjourned to Wednesday, June

7, 1916.

Wednesday, June 7, 1916.
Board met pursuant to adjournment,

all members present.
Additional claims were allowed as

follows:
L. H. Darwin, state game warden,

county's portion of expense in estab-
lishing a state experiment station,
$154.45.

City Transfer Company drayage,
game. $1.95.

George M. Yeomans, supplies, game,
$3.34.

Pacific Telephone and Telegraph
Company, phones, game, $3.95.

Tony Roltz, livery hire, game, $2.
Robert Hanna, work for commission,

game. $2.50.
Gus Miller, meat supplies, game,

$10.60.
Colville Plumbing and Tinning Com-

pany supplies and labor, $20.20.
Colville CExaminer, supplies, game,

$1.45.
A. B. Sansburn, contingent cash ac-

count, game, $10.68.
A. F. Strobe, expense account, game,

Third Annual

SOCIALIST ENCAMPMENT
COLVILLE

JULY 3-5
Socialists of Stevens, Spo-
kane, Pend Oreille, Ferry and

Okanogan counties
OUTLINE OF THE THREE DAYS' PROGRAM

MONDAY,JULY3
10:00 Opening address by E. E. Owsley, chairman encamp-

ment committee.
Organization meeting.

1:00 Field meet, sports, races. Prizes for events.
2:00 Lecture by Allen L. Benson, Socialist nominee for

president of the United States.
4:00 Baseball at city baseball park.
8:00 Lecture by Mrs. Kate Sadler of Seattle, Socialist na-

tional committeeman for the state of Washington.
TUESDAY, JULY4

10:00 Symposium—2o-minute talks, open to all.
1:00 Sports, tug of war, races. Prizes awarded.
2:00 Lecture by Mrs. Kate Sadler.
4:00 Baseball at cityball park.
8:00 Street speech by Carl Ulonska of Everett, the boy

orator of Washington.
9:00 Public dance at Masonic Temple, Colville orchestra,

tickets $1.
WEDNESDAY, JULY5

10:00 Organization meeting for annual encampment of
1917, and election of officers.

1:00 Field sports. Prizes awarded.
2:00 Speech, "The Crimson Echo," by Carl Ulonska.
4:00 Baseball at gity ball park.
8:00 Lecture by Mrs. Kate Sadler, "How Socialists View

Other Political Parties."
SPECIAL FEATURES

All questions open to discussion throughout the en-
campment.

Camp grounds at City Park. Free camp sites, water,
light, fuel and grazing. \u25a0\u25a0•_-\u25a0.

Refreshments stand on grounds, conducted by the
county organization.

Bring your tent and stay the full time. Grounds
open July 1.

Reduced railway fare on all roads.
For any information, write the encampment secretary,

CHARLES F. S. NELSON, ORIN, WASH.
CONCURRENT EVENTS

Registration for Colville Indian Reservation opena at
Colville July 5. Avail yourself of this opportunity to
reffister

Border Days and Roundup celebration at Colville

Colville baseball tournament July 3-6.

The Colville Examiner. Saturday, June 24, 191b

$18.26.
Keller Hardware Company, supplies,

game, $7.46.
City Meat Market, supplies, game,

$3.26.
Dewey Sill labor, game, $3.26.
Wlllett Bros., gasoline, game, $21.01.
Keller Hardware Company, supplies,

game, 20 cents.
The R. E. Lee Company, supplies,

game, $2.60.
A. McColeman, ice for hatchery,

game, $18.15.
\\ A. Belknap. expense account,

game, 76 cents.
W. C. Holland, livery hire, game.

$13.50.
C. J. Rhode, expense account, game,

$27.18.
City Transfer Company, drayage,

game, $6.30.
Lewis Fuller, expense account, game,

$2.
Irving D. Sill, treasurer, taxes, game,

$3.54.
Stevens County Power and Light

Company, light, game. $1.
C. L. Buck, livery, game, $9.
B. F. Hughes, printing supplies,

game, $7.75.
Lloyd Walker, protecting birds, game,

Stevens County Power and Light
Company, light game, $1.

George A. Mowatt, labor, game,
$25.75.

Floyd C. Smith, deputy sheriff, cur-
rent expense. $3.

W. P. Wagley, eighth year examina-
tion expense, current expense, $38.10.

Gladys Allen, eighth year examina-
tion expense current expense, $17.26.

C. M. Larsen, deputy assessor, cur-
rent expense, $152.91.

A. B. Sansburn, contingent cash ac-
count, current expense, $236.06.

Statesman-Index, supplies to county
officers current expense, $26.25.

J. M. Dupuis, livery to sheriff, cunr
rent expense, $38.80.

The Klenzo Company, two drums of
Klenzo, current expense, $5.83.

W. T. Ferguson, expense account,
current expense. $63.37.

Charles Sanford, care of county farm,
current expense, $145.76.

City Transfer Company, drayage,
current expense, 60 cents.

J. \V. Dunlap, deputy assessor, cur-
rent expense, $77.

A. C. Klellng, deputy assessor, cur-
rent expense, $7.

A. E. Dodson, expense account, cur-
rent expense, $19.85.

R. J. Coad cleaning typewriter for
county officer, current expense, $3.50.

R. J. Coad. cleaning typewriter for
county officer, current expense, $4.

Clint Richard, deputy assessor, cur-
rent expense, $119.

Mrs. Kate Goakey, registration
clerk, current expense, $3.60.

Stella Lilly, correcting eighth year
examinations, current expense, $2.82.

A. S. Howell, deputy assessor, cur-
rent expense, $24.50.

Statesman-Index Company, supplies
for county officers, current expense,
$36.90.

Colville Meat Market, meat for Jail,
current expense, $10.

Remington Typewriter Company,
machine for commissioners, current ex-
pense, $35.

W. S. Prlndle Funeral Parlors, burial
of indigent, current expense, $26.

Hayward O. Balr, supplies for coun-
ty farm, 90 cents.

C. F. Smith, photos for Jail, current
expense, $6.30.

Mary L. Todd, supplies for Jail, cur-
rent expense, $1.80.

J. A. Rice, supplies for county offloers,
current expense, $2.70.

J. R. Couch, livery hire to assessor,
current expense, $6.

Agnes Turner, registration clerk,
current expense, $2.35.

Shaw & Borden, supplies for county
officers, current expense, $11.43.

M. & M. Cash Store, supplies for In-
digent, current expense, $5.

William Miller, expense account, cur-
rent expense, $40.06.

Colville Bakery, bread for the Jail,
current expense. $7.25.

The R. E. Lee Company, supplies for
the county farm, current expense, $2.95.

Keller Hardware Company, supplies
for county, current expense, $17.20.

Elizabeth Stannard, expense account,
current expense, $28.59.

J. S. Lane livery hire to assessor,
current expense, $7.70.

E. C. Conner, lumber for county,
current expense, $2.79.

Helmbach & Company, supplies for
county farm, current expense, $2.05.

W. W. Bryant, expense account, cur-
rent expense, $11.90.

J. W. Carter, livery hire to sheriff,
current expense, 35.

Pacific Garage, auto hire to sheriff,
current expense, $5.60.

Glenn Lane, auto hire to sheriff, cur-
rent expense, $31.45.

W. S. Prlndle Funeral Parlors, burial
of indigent soldier, S. R., $50.

Stenger & Graham, supplies to coun-
ty officers, current expense, $5.10.

Board adjourned to June 8, 1916.

Thursday, June 8, 1916.
Board met pursuant to adjournment,

all members present.
Additional claimß allowed as follows:
W. A. McKern, auto to engineer. $3.
Kendrlck Mercantile Company. $20.
Hoy Robinson, deputy assessor, $52.50.
Pacific Telephone and Telegraph Com-

pany, $61.05.
Mrs. Nancy Spafforil relief of sol-

dier's widow, $25.
Pioneer Bindery and Printing Com-

pany, supplies to superintendent, $50.
N. B. Wheeler, Justice of the peace,

state versus Inman, Morris and Mc-
Meekin, $2.50.

E. B. Growden, constable, state ver-
sus Inman, Morris and McMeekln. $2.40.

H. Knight, auto to sheriff, $32.50.
Shaw & Borden, supplies to superin-

tendent. $3.50.
G. W. Lockie, house rent to Indi-

gent. $7.
R. T. Smith, supplies to Indigent, $20.
Kussell Supply Company, supplies to

indigent, $5.
Grove & Grove, supplies to Indigent,

$10.
R. Johnson, supplies to Indigent, $12.
Shaw & Borden Company, supplies

to county officers, $11.20.
Mrs. L. S. Bancroft, cook at jail, $31.
Pearl Wells, auto hire to superin-

tendent, $4.
Stevens County Power and Light

Company, light, $15.60.
Q. W. Williams, auto hire to engineer,

Charles Magera, deputy assessor,
$150.

William Coutls, livery to assessor,
$2.50.

Fred Shrlner, auto hire to sheriff,
$3.50.

A. 1). Klingler. deputy assessor, $98.
Colvllle Examiner, supplies to coun-

ty and county printing, $111.12.
J. W. Graham & Company, supplies

to treasurer, $4.04.
The R. E. Lee Company, supplies for

Jail, $2.50.
Hunters Leader, supplies to county

cleric, $9.60.
Kendrlck Mercantile Company, sup-

plies to Indigent, $10.
Balance of time spent with miscel-

laneous matters and various commit-
tees.

Board adjourned to Friday, June 9,
1916.

23 niM 30 as follows: sections 4, 6, 6,
7 8. H, lfi, 17. 18 of township S7, range
40, E. w M . were changed from \u25a0i ih
trltt -:z to 30.

In the matter of the petition of
the Colville Valley Telephone Company
for a franchise for a telephone line
over ami alonK the following county
road: The Martin roail through sec-
tions 6 and 7 the Fay road through
sections 7 ami 8, the Tom Brown road
through sections 7, 18. 17, 20 and 2»;
the C D. Fultz road through sections
2» and 32: the Daisy road throtiKh\u25a0actions 32 and 33; the Tom Haller
road through section 32, township 35:
also, section* 4 and 5, township 34, ami
the A E. Skidmoro road through sec-
tion* 1 and 16, township 32, range 35.
Hearing ls hereby get for July 9, 1916,
at 1:30 o'clock p. m.

In the matter of the call for bids
for the hospital care of Indlgents out-
side of the county farm, the following
are the I.lda received: Colville General
hospital. $i».78 per week; Colville sani-
tarium. $11 per week. The Colville
General hospital's bid being the low-
est and considered the best Is hereby
awarded the contract.

In the matter of the call for bids
for the county physician and health
officer for the coming year beginning
Jul> 1. LBIS, the following were bids
submitted: Dr. I. 8. Clark, $16 per

month .mil 40 cents mileage one way;
Dr. L. B, Harvey, $20 per month and
60 centa mileage one way. The bid
or Dr. Clark being lowest and con-sidered hest Is hereby awarded the
contract.

In the matter of the call for bidsfor county printing, following are the
bids submitted:

Statesman-Index, 50 cents per square
first insertion, 25 cents second, circu-lation 1,601.

Colville Examiner, 50 cents persquare first Insertion. 26 cents second,publishe.l in both Examiner and States-
man-lnilox. combined circulation about2,100.

Ninthport News. 35 cents per square
first insertion, 20 cents second inser-tion, circulation over 25.

The hid of the Colville Examiner be-ing considered the best, Is hereby
awarded the contract, and ordered tofurnish lioikl covering contract

Board adjourned to Saturday, June

Saturday, June 10, 1916.
Board met pursuant to adjournment,

all niiinheis present.
In Hie matter of the hearing of the

vacation of alleys In the town of Hun-
ters, same was postponed until July
10 1916.

Balance of day was spent securing
rights of way for the Addy-GilTord
permanent highway.

Board adjourned to Monday, June
12, 1916.

Monday. June 12, 1916.Boar.l met pursuant to adjournment,
all memben present.

Glen Churchill of Kettle Falls is
herein- declared to be an indigent and
allowed $12 per month and the county
auditm is hereby instructed to draw
warrant at first of each month.

The county treasurer's settlement
for the month of April checked andfouii'l correct, lie shows a balance of1154,215.02 distributed in the various
funds us follows:

Btate general. $590.36.
State school, $13,382.18.
State military, $64.60.
State permanent highway, $639.53.
State highway, $364.97.
Stiite universities, $377.32.
Current expense, $17,030.13.
County school, $26,689.45.
General road and bridge, $5,255.21.
Sinking fund and interest, $6,365.68.
Soldiers relief $495.70.
Game, $603.24.
Institute, $57.
District road and bridge number 1,

$9,4 17.84.
District road and bridge number 2,

#,808.09,
District road and bridge number 3,

\u26666,21)2.22.
District road and bridge number 2,

indebtedness, $407.28.
District road and bridge number 3,

Indebtedness, $1,922.79.
School current expense, $25,128.35.
School bond. $19,101.50.
School building fund, $5,547.67.
Colville current expense. $144.20.
Ivottle Falls, $27.10.
Chewelah, $30.79.
Marcus, $154.01.
Springdale, $17.39.
Northport, $6.60.
Drainage district number 2. $3,021.30.
Drainage district number 3 $4,314.34.
Trust fund, $154.61.
Pend Oreille county. $247.60.
Advance taxes, $71.28.
Columbia Irrigation District:

Operating fund, $42.60.
Construction fund. $547.55.
Bond fund, $6.48.
Bond indebtedness fund, $69.85.

Local option, $438.35.
In the matter of the opening of the

i ids on the Sprint?dale-F£unt<MS per-
manent highway, bids were opened at

1 lie appointed time and all bids rejected
and the county auditor la hereby au-
Hiorized to readvertlse for bids for
si me.

Halance of time spent attending to
miscellaneous matters.

Hoard adjourned to Tuesday, Juno
13, 1916.

Tuesday, June 13, 1916.
noard met pursuant to adjournment,

ill members present.
Additional claims allowed as follows:
W. B. Dupuls, foreman I). It. ami B.

No. 2, $30.
F. S. Oaks, labor, D. R. and B. No.

2, $10.
Orin I^ee. laborer, D. R. and B. No.

2, $11.
Lloyd Skidmore, laborer, D. R. and

B. No. 2, jll.
E3. W. Thompson, laborer, D. R. and

B No. 2, $14.
O. C. Dupuls, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. 2, $3.50.
T. C. Bell laborer, D. R. and B. No.

2, $21.
J. Forbes, laborer. D. R. and B. No.

2, $20.
Edward Gibson, foreman, D. It. and

B. No. 2, $63.
Km Fogg, laborer, D. R. and B. No.

2, $67.50.
Clare Hartnett, laborer, D. K. and B.

No. 2, $66.50.
Charles Hartnett, laborer, D. R. and

I!. No. 2, $69.
W. M. Cook, laborer. D. K. and B.

No. 2, $42.50.
F. B. Choens, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. 2, 170.
H. Buland, laborer, D. It. and B. No.

"' A. Buland, laborer, D. R. and B. No.
2, $5.

Clyde O'Keefe. foreman, D. R. and
B. No. 2, 1106.

Luke O'Keefe, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2, $66.26. . _

L. E. Decker, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2, $35.62.

William Coonfare, D. R. and B. No.
2 $18.12.

S. I* Foster, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2, $20.

Ray Hyatt, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2, $15.

George J. Qarvey, D. R. and B. No.
$27.

.Stanley Benner, D. R. and B. No.
2, $6.25.

Dan Benner, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2, $15.

Hugo Pieper, laborer. D. H. and B.
No. 2, $36.65.

Patrick Minim, laborer. D. R. and
It. No. 2, $10.

Charles H. Curran, laborer, D. R.
and B. No. 2, $2.60.

W. A. Hamaford, laborer, D. It. and
I!. No. 2, $18.15.

Thomas Graham, foreman, D. R. and
B. No. 2, $32.49.

David Baxter, laborer, D. It and B.
No. 2, $24.39.

W. M. Huddleson. laborer, D. It. and
IV No. 2, 16.60.

H. A. Bell, foreman, D. R. and B.
No. 2, $27.

Louis Smith, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2, $30.

Roscoe Cox, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2/J3O.

A. W. Ferree, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2. $3.75.

William Clarey. laborer, D. R. and
li. No. 2, $3.76.

Charles Lascavo, laborer D. R. and
B. No. 2, $2.50.

J. J. Kerrigan, foreman. D. R. and
11. No. 2, $17.76.

C. Heubleun, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2, $22.28.

Albert Weinke, laborer, D. R. and
I) No. 2, $14.83.

Charles Morgan, laborer, D. R. and
11. No. t, $12.71

Friday, June ». 1916.
Board met pursuant to adjournment,

all members present.
In the matter of the petition of

S. O. Hawk et al for a county road,
the engineer is ordered to survey and
report.

In the matter of the petition of
M. H. Little et al for a county road,
the engineer U ordered to survey and
report.

In the matter of the resignation of
Agnes N. Turner as registration clerk
of the Harvey creek precinct, same Is
hereby accepted and It. F. Dashlll is
hereby appointed to fill said vacancy.

In the matter of the petition of
A. F. Cooley et ul for a county road,
the engineer is ordered to survey and
report.

In the matter of the petition of
E. F. Taylor et al for a county road,
the engineer Is ordered to survey and
report.

In the matter of the petition of
C. H. ah,in et al for a county road,
the engineer Is ordered to survey and
report.

In the matter of the petition of
William Nurse et al for a county road,
the engineer is ordered to survey and
report.

In the matter of the petition of
Charles Crumb et al for a county road,
the engineer Is ordered to survey and
report.

In the matter of the alteration of
boundaries of school districts numbers

N J. Morgan, laborer, D. TV and B.
No. 2. $21.66.

William Heubleln laborer, D. R. and
H No. 2. $3.84.

F IMatt. laborer. D. R. and B. No.
1, 14.32.

George skllis. foreman, D. R. and
B. No. 2, $62.70.

Qlen D. Sklles, laborer, D. R. and
11. No. 2. $29.70.

Clarence Sklles, laborer, D. R. and
B. No. 2, 151.30.John Nixon, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 2. $21.60.

George Shephordson, laborer D. R.
and H. No. 2, $11.70.

M. Sh<\pherdson, laborer D. R. and
B. No. 2, $11.70.

S. Shepherdson, laborer. D. R .and
H. No. 2, $9.

Bovd McKern, laborer, D. R. and B.No, I, $11.70.
P. B. Norton, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. I, $11.70.L Flint, laborer, D. H. and B. No.
2. $9.

W. Chase, laborer D. R. and B. No.
2, $8.70.

Oscar Alden, laborer. D. R. and B.
No. 2, $2.70.

W. M. HrogHon, laborer, D. R. and
B. No. 2, $2.70.

Krut Lundworth, laborer, D. R. and
B. No. 2, $2.70.

E. S. Conners, lumber, R. and 8..
$12.48.

John Towne, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 2, $44.35.

George H. Temple, supplies, D. R.
and 11. No. 2, $6.56.

Columbia Garage, supplies, D. R. and
B. No. 2, $2.

John Carlln, road work, D. R. and
H. No. 2. $22.

B. [•:. Carlson, road foreman, D. R.
ami B. No. 2, $43.35.

F. E. Donehue, road work, D. R. and
B. No. 2, $58.

Alfred Swanson. road work, D. R.
and B. No. 2, $40.50.

B. E. Carlson, bridge foreman, R,
and 8., $16.

I. B. Donehue, bridge work, R. and8., $lti.
A. Swanson, brldgo work, R. and

8., $16.
George Garvey, bridge work, R. and

8., $60.25.
Han Benner, bridge work, R. and

8., $35.
Stanley Benner, bridge work, R. and

Fi., $40.60.
W. A. ITunnaford, bridge work, R.

and h.. $17.50.
Charles H. Curran, bridge work, R.and h.. $7.50.
Hujro Hieper, bridge work, R. and

I. 10 Choens, bridge work, R. and
8., $40.

H. Bulanil, bridge work, R. and 8.,
$40.

C. M. Baker, bridge work, R. and 8.,
$22.50.

A. Bulanil, bridge work, R. and 8.,
$22.50.

F. W, Sihenk, supplies, R. and 8.,
$13.65.

W. 8. Lake, right of way of change
in county road, $125.

H. C. Barnes, hrMgi lumber, R. and
11.. 128.80.

John Towne, bridge work, R. and 8.,

Oustave Huffman, right of way on
permanent highway, $50.

C. M. Kurland. right of way on per-
anent highway, $75.

J, B. l,ane. road foreman, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $25.

J. ('. Blnkeslee, roaa work, D. R and
B. No. 1. $77.45.

Hay Kessler, road foreman, D. R.
and 11. No. 1, $45.

Axel Dahl. road work, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $86.50.

James Mulligan, road work, D. R.and B. No. 1, $45.62.
John Cress, road work. D. R. and

B, No. 1, $24.37.
F. M. Foudry, road work, D. R. andB, No. 1. $36.27.
Harold Kesslcr, road work, D. R. and

B. No. 1, $7.50.
F. W. Ross, road work, D. R. and B.No, 1. $2.50.
I]. C. Thoman, foreman, D. R. and B.

No. 1, $103.50.
El, Bliihm, laborer, D. R. and B. No.

1, $120.
A. Maiary, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. 1, $83.25.
F. Myers, laborer, D. R. and B. No.

1, $37.
W. Shutt, laborer, D. R. and B. No.

1, $«.
Joe Kirkwood. laborer, D. R. and B.

No. I. $8.
P. Eades. laborer, D. R. and B. No.

1, $45.
X Msentel. laborer. D. R. and B.

NO, I, $1!!.
<;. Isadora, laborer, n. R. nnd B. No.

I. $10.
A. Newman, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. I. $2.
\V Coolay, laborer, D. R. and R.

No. 1. $6.
O. Hough, laborer, D. R. and B. No.

1, $6.
W. Magary, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. l. $2.
T. K. Allison, laborer, D. R. and B.

No. 1, $(!.7!5.

P. Kelly. laborer, D. R. and B. No.
I. $0.

M\ IT. Allen, laborer. D. R. and B.
No. 1, $5.

rieoree W. Bryant, foreman, D. R.
and is. No, 1. $r,0.50.

B, K. Tnrler, laborer, D. R. and B.
No, 1. $5.

James Coulter, laborer. D. R. and
B. No. I,$22.

O. W. McKern. laborer, D. R. -md B.
No. I, $18.

Charles Copplnger, laborer. D. R. nnd
B. No. 1. $2.

Oeorge Olhnrsnn, laborer, D. R. anil
B. No. 1, $4.50.

Wlnton Bryant, laborer, D. I?, iir.d
B No 1, $4.

Emery Tol "son, laborer, i>. H. an.l
B. No. 1, $15.

MorriH Potter, laborer, D. R. and
11. No. 1, $2.

11. Nsttleton, laborer, D, It. and B.
No. 1, $16.

P, M. Jennings, foreman, D. R. and
B, No. 1, lilt.

Gordon O .Gregorgon, laborer, D. R.
and B. No. 1, $28.

Andrew Jennings, laborer, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $16.

John Askew, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 1, $46.25.

Jim oens, laborer, D. R. and B. No.
I, $11.

Charles Jennings, laborer, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $43.

Jake Stalder, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 1, $12.

Lester Ktockwell, laborer, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $1.

George Edward, laborer, D. R. and
B. No. 1, $9.

J. Nix laborer, D. R. and B. No. 1,
$54.

Edward House, frolght bill and stor-
age, D. H. and B. No. 1, $2.29.

I'ond Bros., road supplies, D. R. and
B. ..o. 1, $17.76.

Sam Allen, blacksmith work, D. 11.
and l). No. l, $2.20.

F. VV. Schenk, road supplies, D. R.
and B. No. 1, $3.75.

J. B. Ibssen, blacksmith work, D. R.
and B. No. 1, $7.

H. C. Allender, blacksmith work. D.
It. and B. No. 1, $2.30.

It. B. Thomas, expense account, D.
It. and B. No. 1, $2.10.

F. W. Schenk, supplies, D. R. and B.
No. 1. $3.50.

J. S. Lane, freight paid, D. R. and
I*. No, 1, $4.16.

P. C. Wrlgley, lumber, D. K. and B.
No, i, $12.

Peter Tetro, foreman, D. R. and B.
No. 3, $73.60.

Frank Goodman, laborer, D. R. and
H No, 8, $104.50.

Parl C'olburn, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. 3, $10.

John Colburn, laborer, D. R. and B.
Ni>. :i. $16.

Mark Goodman, laborer, D. R. and
B No. ."!, $11.

Frank DuVall, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. \u25a0'. $12.37.

A. D. McDugall, laborer, D. R. and
B, No. I, $r>.

John (Mine, laborer, D. R. and B.
No. a, $2.

J. J. Forney, foreman, D. It. and B.
No .!. $18.75.

John Olson, foreman, D. It. and B.
No. J, $86.80.

William Wl.ilion, laborer, D. R. and
ft No. 3 $19.05.

A. It. I'orneroy, laborer, D. R. and B.
.So. I, $211.30.

Ernest 11. Block, laborer, D. It. and
11. No. 3, $20.30.

Victor Burkina n. laborer, D. It. and
I! No. 3, $10.30.

A. Wniilshlegur, timber cut on land,
D. H and B. No. 3. $2.

A. 11. Bent, road work, D. R. and B.
No. 3. $3.

II I. Chase, supplies, D. R. and B.

F«f«T
No. 3, $60.67.

Welgle & Boyd, supplies, D. R. and
LI. No. 3, $11.50.

11. 11. Thomas, expense account, D.
It. and I! Nil 3, $2.10.

T. m. Oftutt, expense account, $17.60.
Henry Hughes, county commissioner

mid mileage, $151.-40.
P. 11. Uraliam, cjunty commissioner

ami mileage. $188.40.
M. C. Stolp, county commissioner ami

mileage, $182.30.
Stevens County Meat Market, meat

tor Jill. $8.46.
J. C. Rlgg, coroner, atate versus

Tower, $23.
M. Kulzer, road Hupplies, D. R. and

B, No, 3. |».60.
C \\ hi ,I'uik. supplies to Indigent,

lit.J. D. Ciisey & Son, supplies to court-
house and county farm and Jail, $8.70.

J. B. Donnell. deputy assessor, $59.50.
Clara Pomeroy. grading eighth year. \aliiliiatloiis, |H).ll'.
Pioneer Bindery and Printing Com-

pany, supplies to superintendent, $18.
Columbia Qarajr*, auto to sheriff.

*j.60.
John C. Klein, risht of way on the

Aiidy-Glffordhighway, li. and H, $300.
l-'p-ani i's Thomas, supplies for Jail, $1.
W. H. BrownlOW, supplies to super-

intendent, $G.
J. C. Klgg, expense account. $22.60.
Columbia Garage, auto hire to en-

gineer, $29.95.
R. B. Thomas, expense account,

$166.15.
J. L>. Casey & Son, supplies for Mrs.

Jefferson. S. R., $16.21.
Columbia Garage, auto to engineer,

$37.85.
Pioneer Bindery and Printing Com-

pany. •; i• i.11.-.< for auditor, $6.13.
I-. W. Frailer, work for engineer, $3.
Dr. W. A. olds, medical care of In-

digent, $so.
J. B. Thomas, expense account, $7.40.
Mrs. C. M. Clark, supplies for Jail,

$3.35.
I{. Buck, unto hire to engineer, $6.
Howard W. Walker, work for en-

gineer, $53.10.
Ralph Klnnan, work for engineer,

188.60.
M. C. Stolp, county comlssloner and

mileage. $10.20.
H. P. Garrison, work for engineer,

$36.60.
W. L. Wooilard, auto hire to engineer.

$20.
J. 11. Stcmmer, expense account, $7.20.
J. W. I.cc, wood for Indigent. $5.25.
bllllan I.yon, liouse rent to indigent,

$4.60.
S. H. Bva, Justice of the peace, state

veraui Welirll, $3.
William Miiitin,contitublo, state ver-

sus Welirll, $10.
B\ J. Kllgore, state versus Norllng,

$2.50.
Irving 1). Sill, county treasurer,

slumps. *<;\u25a0(.
Spokane Asphalt Macadam Company,

boarding unglneer anil party, $145.50.
H. H. Spedden, livery to game, game,

$6.60.
Itoburt Sherwood, labor for game. .Hinti r..mi.:. $3.10.
Irving D. Bill, expense account, $0.25.
10. B. (Sniwdon, deputy sheriff, $6.
S. r. Frailer, Rinding eighth year

examinations, $39.25.
The county auditor is hereby ordered

to advertise ur give notice of Intention
of county to sell the following de-
Hcrlhed county property, towlt: Iron
nuke, mineral survey number 745;

Duke's Daughter, mineral survey num-
ber 745; Ducheus, mineral survey num-
ber 745; King of the Hills, mineral
survey number 735; Highland Chief,
mineral survey number 735; Newfound-
land, mineral survey number 736; Gray
Hawk, mineral survey number 736, and
Great Iron King, mineral survey num-
ber T:i<i; also, for the half of lots 8
and 9, block 6. SprliiKdale; also, lot
B blook 12, Squire City also, a tract
of hind known an tax number 23 old
tax number 390. commencing at a point
«i) feet oast of the southeast corner of
lock 10. Daisy, Washington; thenca

east 240 feot; thenco south 5 feet;

thence went 240 foet; thenco north 5
feet to the place of beginning.

Itou nl adjourned to Wednesday, June
14, 1916.

Wednesday, Juno 14, 1916.
Hoard met pui'Huiint to adjournment,

all members present.
In the matter of tho petition of

W. H. Kanley et al for a county road,
heariii" on the engineer's report la
hereby sot for July 10, lUJB, at 8 o'clock
p. m.

In Che matter of tlie petition of E. E.
Wllli.'LiiiHOii ct al for a county road,
tin' iniKlneer'a report Ih hereby accepted
ami tin; road eHtaldlxhcd and ordered
opened.

The county auditor Is hereby in-
itruoted to purchase two flaga, one for
the courthouse, 7xlo feet and one for
tho court room, and awning for the
courthouse wlndowa.

Hoard adiourned ti> June 21, 1910.
r. 11. OIiAIIAM, Chairman.

Attest, A. B. SanHhurn, County Au-
ditor.

By F. I-. Stonotiou.-^e, Deputy.

CAM., FOR lIIDS.
NOTICE I* hereby plven that the

county board of education of Hteven*
county will receive leafed bldn up to
and Including Saturday, Juno 2). 1916,
on the following text banks for use In
the Krades of naid county, namely:
LantfuaßO and KOo^rapliy. The pro-
poxals to mate an exchange price, a
wholesale price and n retail price at
which the proposer willfurnish books
durln? the period of their use In the
schools. Mldo will he opened and con-
sidered June 20, 1916. The county
board roservos the rlßht to reject any
and all bills.

Dated, June 2, 1916.
KLISCARETH RTANNARD,

Chairman County Hoard of Educa-
tion.

CAM. I'Klt CITY WARRANTS.
TIFF- KOI.LOWING warrants are here-

by called for payment and interest
<•<!.\u25a0! ni'h from thin date:

All outstandlnK warrants on district
number 10.

Warrants nmnberH 11 to 80 Inclusive,
on district number 11.

Warrants numbers 121 to 160 In-
clusive on district number 12.

Warrants 1 and 2 only on district
number 14.

Dated at Colvllle, Washington, thla
22d day of June, 191H.

I. J. LAPSWELL, City, Treasurer.
First publications, June 22-24, 1916.
Last. July «-8, 1916.

CAM. FOR DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO.
TWO BONDS.

nOXDS numbers 49 and 50 of drain-
age illHtrlft.number 2. of Stevens coun-
ty Washington, are hereby called for
payment and Interest ceases on July
24, 1916.

Dated nt Colvllle, Washington, June
24, 1910.

IRVING D. SILL,
Treasurer of Stevens County, Washlngr-

Flrst publications, June 22-24, 1916.
Last, July 6-8, 1916.

CAM, FOR DISTRICT nOAD AND
iiiiiik.i FUND IXDEBTEDXESB
WARRANT!.
ALIjWA HitANTS drawn on road dis-

trict number 2, losued prior to Jan-
uary, I!U4 and numl>ered a» follow*,
are iicreliy called for payment and In-
terPHt ceaHBH from this date:

District No. 2, to and Including war-
rant No. 3946.

Dated at Colvllle, Washington, Juno
24> 1916'

IRVINOD. SILL.
Treasurer of Stevens County, Washlnsr-

Flißt pulilloatlons, June 22-24, 1916.
Ijist, July 6-8, 1916.

CALL kor school nru.nitfo fund
WARRANT!.

MA. WAHKANTS drawn on tho build-
Imk funi] of Hie following school dis-
trict*, to and IncludlnK warrant num-
I.oih Klv.n. arc hereby called for pay-
ment and IntereHt ceases from thla

'"1>.i1.-.l at folvllle, WashlriKton, June
14. 1916:

Dlotrlct:
•LI, nil warrantg.
SS to and Including warrant No. 167.
lit, to and IncludlnK warrant No. 485.

mviNG n. sill,
Treaxurer of Hteven» County. Washing-

ton.
Flint publication*. June 22-24. '.91«.
1...-it. July 6-8. 1910.

8e« the Examiner for job printing


